FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101278494

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Frademark Office

Docket: 309e7.3USU1

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
University of Washington	Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Cer
Seattle, Washington 98105	1100 Fairview Ave. N. \sim
	Seattle, Washington 98109
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 No	Seattle, Washington 98109 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	7 3
Assignment of fifteen (15%) percent	EE &
Execution Date: <u>January 31, 2000</u>	. 5
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S.S.N. 09/368,770 Filed August 5, 1999	
The magnetic form	
Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Karen S. Canady	Enclosed
Address: GATES & COOPER	
6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050 Los Angeles, CA 90045	
Los Angeles, CA 70045	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50-0494.
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Karen S. Canady	February 2, 2000
Name of Person Signing S:	ignature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document, \(\frac{1}{2} \)
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	•
Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks
Box Assig Washington, I	gnment

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

02/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000083 09368770

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT of PATENTS from the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON to the FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON (hereinafter referred ASSIGNOR) having a place of business at Seattle, WA 98105, is the owner of the entire undivided right in the U.S. patent application assigned Serial No. 09/368,770 and filing date of August 5, 1999, and of all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom (collectively, "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, the Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an institution having a place of business at 1100 Fairview Ave. N, Seattle, WA 98109, is desirous of acquiring fifteen percent of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE fifteen percent of the ASSIGNOR'S right and title to and interest in the PATENTS. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents on the PATENTS to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

Robert C. Miller, Jr.

Director, Office of Technology Transfer

University of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of King

Signed or attested before me on January 31 2000 (Date)

Title

My appointment expires 12-4-03

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0587